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COUNCIL DECISION 

of … 

replacing a member of the Management Board  

of the European Agency for Safety and Health at Work  

for Czechia 

THE COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION, 

Having regard to the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union, 

Having regard to Regulation (EU) 2019/126 of the European Parliament and of the Council 

of 16 January 2019 establishing the European Agency for Safety and Health at Work (EU-OSHA), 

and repealing Council Regulation (EC) No 2062/941, and in particular Article 4 thereof, 

                                                 

1 OJ L 30, 31.1.2019, p. 58. 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/le/link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=54808&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:5451/26;Nr:5451;Year:26&comp=5451%7C2026%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/le/link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=54808&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2019/126;Year2:2019;Nr2:126&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/le/link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=54808&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2062/94;Nr:2062;Year:94&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/le/link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=54808&code1=ABL&code2=&gruppen=Code:L;Nr:30;Day:31;Month:1;Year:2019;Page:58&comp=


 

 

5451/26     2 
 LIFE.4  EN 
 

Whereas: 

(1) By Decision of 28 March 20232, the Council appointed members and alternate members of 

the Management Board of the European Agency for Safety and Health at Work for the 

period from 1 April 2023 to 31 March 2027. 

(2) A seat as member in the representatives of employees’ organisations category has fallen 

vacant as a result of the resignation of Mr Václav PROCHÁZKA. 

(3) The employees’ organisation ETUC has designated a candidate for the vacant seat, 

HAS ADOPTED THIS DECISION: 

                                                 

2 Council Decision of 28 March 2023 appointing members and alternate members of the  
 Management Board of the European Agency for Safety and Health at Work (EU-OSHA)  
 (OJ C 116, 31.3.2023, p. 19).  
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Article 1 

Mr Radek BRABEC is appointed member of the Management Board of the European Agency for 

Safety and Health at Work in place of Mr Václav PROCHÁZKA for the remainder of the current 

term of office, ending on 31 March 2027. 

Article 2 

This Decision shall enter into force on the date of its adoption. 

Done at …, … 

 For the Council 

 The President 
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